Form 312 Exhibit E July 2017 Page 1 of 1

Transferee Liberty Interactive Corporation ("Liberty Interactive") is a publicly-traded company. Dr. John C. Malone, the Chairman of the Board of Liberty Interactive, owns shares of Liberty Interactive's common stock representing approximately 37.8 percent of Liberty Interactive's voting power and 6.1 percent of Liberty Interactive's outstanding equity. Dr. Malone is a United States citizen and can be reached at the following address:

12300 Liberty Boulevard Englewood, Colorado 80112